

VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2026.03.09
17:38:03
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1794 OF 2024

Ramaben M. Patel & ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sharad Bansal, a/w Ms. Urali Bodaji, Mr. Sudarshan Satalkar,
Mr. Abhishek Nair i/b. Federal & Company for the Petitioners.
Ms. Vaishali Ugale for the Respondent – BMC.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

PC :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for the Corporation seeks time to take instructions.
3. List the matter on 30th March, 2026.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)